THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)
Website: www.jkbopee.gov.in E-mail: coejakbopee@gmail.com/helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com



Subject:

Extension of last date of admission of BDS Course for the academic

session-2020-21-reg.

Reference:

DE-22(16)-(Act & Regulations)2020/5399 dated 11-01-2021.

Notice No. 008-BOPEE of 2021 Dated: 15-01-2021.

The Dental Council of India with the approval of Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Government of India vide letter No. DE-22(16)-(Act & Regulations)-2020/5399 dated 11.01.2021, has extended the last date of admissions in BDS Course from 15.01.2021 to 30.01.2021 for the academic year-2020-21. Now, in continuation to Notification No.006-BOPEE of 2021 dated 11.01.2021, it is notified for information of all the concerned that the last date for completion of admission to BDS course-2020 is hereby extended upto 30th of Jan.2021 (4.00 PM). The Heads of Dental Colleges are advised to furnish the shortfall, if any, to the Board on 30.01.2021 (5.00 PM) positively.

E&OE

(Dr. Sunil Gupta)
Controller of Examinations

J&K BOPEE Dated:15-01-2021.

No: BOPEE/Exam-31/2020

Copy to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner, Health and Medical Education Department, J&K.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K Jammu.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, J&K, Jammu.
- 4. Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, Jammu.
- 5. Director, Information , J&K Jammu for publication of the notification in two leading English Newspapers of Srinagar/Jammu each having largest circulation.
- 6. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through News Bulletin.
- 7. Director, All India Radio, Kashmir/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through News Bulletin.
- 8. Member, J&K BOPEE, Jammu/ Srinagar for information.
- 9. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 10. Principal, Government Dental College, Srinagar/ Jammu for information.
- 11. Principal, IDS, Jammu for information.
- 12. Dy. Secretary (Legal), JK BOPEE for information.
- 13. FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 14. Under Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 15. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 16. Standing Legal Counsels, J&K BOPEE.
- 17. I/c IT section, J&K BOPEE.